Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
High pressure, low flow chemical injection measurements  – sensors
up to 1400 bar (20000 psi) available / Filling and batching /Robot
mounted flow measurement / Mixing and blending of chemicals /
PU and Paint  / Compact flow measurement for OEM’s and skid
manufacturers
RHE 45
Compact Mount Digital High

1.1 | JUL 22 | Page 13/16
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 45 Part Number Code
Construction Type
C1 Compact mount at sensor without display, with M12 socket(s), plug(s) and cable(s) - requires J5 option at RHM
CD Compact mount at sensor with display, M12 socket(s), plug(s) and cable(s) - requires J5 option
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (±10%)
Software Function Package
SO Standard OP system - mass flow, normalized density / volume
DO Enhanced OP system - mass flow, measured density / volume - requires RHM density calib.
AF Enhanced OP system plus Assurance Factor®, ZP data logging, partly fi l led pipe manager etc.
FR Ultra-fast signal tracking OP System plus all  features of AF system
I/O Configuration
B1 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI - 1x M12-12 pin
P1 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 1 x 4-20mA (passive), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI - 1x M12-12 pin
P2 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 2 x 4-20mA (passive), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI - 1x M12-12 pin
S1 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 1 x 4-20mA (active), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI - 1x M12-12 pin
S2 RS485 (Modbus RTU), 2 x 4-20mA (active), 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI - 1x M12-12 pin
EB Modbus TCP, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
EA Modbus TCP, 2 x 4-20mA (a), 2 x DO (p./fr./st.), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
EN EtherNet/IP, Modbus TCP, 2 x DO (p./fr./st), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
EP Profinet, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
EC EtherCAT, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
EL PowerLink, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
DP Profibus DP, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
DN DeviceNet, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
DO CAN Open, 2 x DO (pulse/freq./status), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus RTU) - 1x M12-12 pin, 1x M12-8 pin
XX Customized configuration of I/O Interface
Hazardous Area Approval
NN For Installation in Safe Area
Performance Certification
NN Without
R7 Custody transfer certification OIML-CS R117 - requires Hardware Lock Switch
9R Custody transfer certification OIML-CS R139 - requires Hardware Lock Switch
Options for RHE45
NNN None / All  standard
NNH Additional Hardware Lock Switch
RHE45 D1 - - NN
1.1 | JUL 22 | Page 14/16
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Options and Accessories